DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING PERM



This is to certify that

39 DEERING STREET LLC

Located at

39 DEERING ST (Unit #2)

PERMIT ID: 2016-02129 **ISSUE DATE:** 11/18/2016

6 **CBL:** 047 B020001

has permission to Ren. to Unit #2 - Install of spiral staircase, 2nd floor hallway & new wall.entry to bedrooms. Construct new closets in each bdrm & new doorway to access bathroom. Demo. bathroom on 1st flr & install new powder room. Infill of 2 doors- 2nd flr hall.

provided that the person or persons, firm or corporation accepting this permit shall comply with all of the provisions of the Statues of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating the construction, maintenance and use of the buildings and structures, and of the application on file in the department.

Notification of inspection and written permission procured before this building or part thereof is lathed or otherwise closed-in. 48 HOUR NOTICE IS REQUIRED. A final inspection must be completed by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied. If a certificate of occupancy is required, it must be procured prior to occupancy.

Fire Department

/s/ Michael White

/s/ Greg Gilbert

Fire Official

Building Official

THIS CARD MUST BE POSTED ON THE STREET SIDE OF THE PROPERTY THERE IS A PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

Approved Property Use - Zoning

Building Inspections

Use Group: Type: Multifamily Residence ENTIRE MUBEC / 2009 IBC

PERMIT ID: 2016-02129

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 (ONLY) or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov

Check the Status or Schedule an Inspection On-Line at http://www.portlandmaine.gov/planning/permitstatus.asp

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide adequate notice to the City of Portland Inspections Services for the following inspections. Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office.

- Please read the conditions of approval that are attached to this permit! Contact this office if you have any questions.
- Permits expire in 6 months. If the project is not started or ceases 6 months.
- If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below, additional fees may be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop W Order" and subsequent release to continue.

REQUIRED INSPECTIONS:

Site VISIT Close-in Plumbing/Framing Electrical - Commercial Fire Inspection Final - Commercial

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES.

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
374-8716	2016-02129	08/10/2016	047 B020001
Proposed	Project Description:		
Ren. to wall.en doorwa	Unit #2 - Install of try to bedrooms. Of y to access bathroom	Construct new closets	s in each bdrm & new m on 1st flr & install
Reviewer:	Deborah Andrew	s Approval Da	ate: 09/28/2016
			Ok to Issue: 🗹
oject, inclu	ding exterior vents	s, requires review by	historic
Reviewer:	Ann Machado	Approval Da	ate: 11/17/2016
			Ok to Issue:
ı Historic F	Preservation. This	property is located w	vithin an Historic
of use shall	require a separate	permit application f	or review and
Any deviat	ions shall require a	a separate approval b	efore starting that
Reviewer:	Greg Gilbert	Approval Da	ate: 11/18/2016
	5		Ok to Issue:
			ance rated in
0	0	ooms. That detection	n must be powered
at 12 inche	es from the narrow	ver edge. All treads sl	hall be identical,
cks may be	required if floor jo	oist are at or above th	nirty (30) inches
eu verticali	ly from the sloped	plane adjoining the	fread hosting of
	larm, HVAC syste part of this process		d exhaust systems
Reviewer:	Michael White	Approval Da	ate: 09/07/2016
Reviewer:	Michael White		ate: 09/07/2016 Ok to Issue: ☑
	Proposed Ren. to wall.end doorwa new por	Proposed Project Description: Ren. to Unit #2 - Install o wall.entry to bedrooms. O doorway to access bathroo new powder room. Infill eviewer: Deborah Andrew oject, including exterior vents eviewer: Ann Machado a Historic Preservation. This it 1 on the first floor as an of change the use of Unit 1 to a of use shall require a separate Any deviations shall require a eviewer: Greg Gilbert floor/ceiling assemblies require a eviewer: Greg Gilbert floor/ceiling assemblies requires accordance with this section thin or giving access to bedring and battery. vided the minimum clear wid at 12 inches from the narrow froom of 6 feet 6 inches (198 on at least one side of each co ks may be required if floor je ed vertically from the sloped	Proposed Project Description: Ren. to Unit #2 - Install of spiral staircase, 2nd wall.entry to bedrooms. Construct new closet doorway to access bathroom. Demo. bathroo new powder room. Infill of 2 doors- 2nd flr h Reviewer: Deborah Andrews Approval Date of the power o

- 2) All means of egress to remain accessible at all times.
- 3) All construction shall comply with 2009 NFPA 101, Chapter 43 Building Rehabilitation.
- 4) All construction shall comply with 2009 NFPA 1, Fire Code. Review and approval by the AHJ shall not relieve the applicant of the responsibility of compliance with this Code (Chapter 1.14.4).
- 5) All construction shall comply with City Code, Chapter 10.